
MGA 2013 State Games - All Scores
5K Run/Walk

Female

50 - 54

(0:26:38)2nd (6) Blount, Laurie

(0:24:49)1st (4) Durham, Belva

55 - 59

(0:28:00)1st (4) Tippets, Lori B.

60 - 64

(1:04:36). (1) Davis, Fran

(0:44:46)3rd (5) Sisk, Connie

(0:43:58)2nd (1) Broadfoot, Anna

(0:39:21)1st (2) Emerson, Regina

65 - 69

(0:51:17)2nd (5) Echols, LuLa

(0:51.23)3rd (5) Turnbow, Dorothy

(0:50:15)1st (7) Rabren, Judy

70 - 74

(1:00:56)1st (4) Bain, Sarah H.

75 - 79

(0:51:56)2nd (4) Goodman, Barbara J.

(0:50:18)1st (4) Nelson, Frances C.

Male

65 - 69

(0:43:58)2nd (1) Williams, Freddie

(0:37:40)1st (7) Reisel, Ken

70 - 74

(0:58:38)1st (7) Nguyen, Matthew

75 - 79

(0:32:23)1st (6) McDonald, William 
"Roger"

(.)2nd (4) Cordova, Ramon C.

Basketball Free Throw

Female

50 - 54

( 7)1st (1) Campbell, Linda

55 - 59

(19)1st (4) Tippets, Lori B.

( 8)2nd (4) Hughley, Carolena N.

( 7)3rd (5) Laskoski, Madeleine

( 5). (8) Bice, Charlene

( 2). (2) Southard, Patricia

60 - 64

(10)1st (6) Ford, Pat

( 8)2nd (1) Suggs, Julia

( 7)3rd (2) Lee, Stella

( 6). (6) Shelton, Elaine

65 - 69

(16)1st (4) Campeaux, Susan E.

(11)2nd (4) Sparrowhawk, Jane H.

( 9)3rd (7) Rabren, Judy

( 8). (6) Blake, Elaine E.

( 8). (1) Pettus, Brenda

( 8). (1) Savage, Joan

( 7). (4) Glover, Marsha R.

( 7). (8) Miller, Barbara

( 7). (2) Porter, Jean

( 6). (6) Milford, Marie

( 6). (5) Sanderson, Eusebia

( 5). (2) Baker, Willie Mae

( 5). (7) Burgin,Stella

( 5). (9) Collins, Martha

( 5). (7) Gilmore, JoAnn

( 4). (7) Harris, Helen

( 4). (6) Wesson, Sharon Y

( 3). (5) Echols, LuLa

( 3). (7) Freeman, Joyce

70 - 74

( 9)1st (7) Stacey, Joyce

( 8, 4)2nd (6) Brown, Ola M

( 8, 1, 1)3rd (6) Suttles, Doris M.

( 8, 1, 0). (7) Jensen, Marion

( 5). (9) Williams, Dorothy

( 4). (1) Hester, Charlotte

( 4). (1) Ligon, Ann

( 4). (4) Owen, Mary "Jo"

( 4). (2) Pesto, Alice

( 4). (7) Wilcutt, JoAnn

( 3). (6) Boyle, Elaine

( 3). (7) Castleberry, Pat

( 3). (8) Freeman, Alice Faye

( 3). (8) Smith, Pat

( 1). (1) Bourn, Betty

( 1). (7) Johnson, Genevieve

( 1). (5) Manasco, Mary

75 - 79

(13, 2, 2)1st (6) Johnson, Allee

(13, 2, 1)2nd (7) Flowers, Liz
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(12)3rd (1) Quillin, Betty

( 8). (4) Goodman, Barbara J.

( 8). (4) Nelson, Frances C.

( 7). (9) Howell, Elizabeth

( 5). (7) McDonald, Carolyn

( 4). (6) Gibson, Mattie

( 3). (6) Cole, Francis

( 3). (7) Ethridge, Iris

( 2). (4) Buchanan, Lillie B.

( 2). (5) Trice, Alice

( 1). (7) Stetter, Carolyn

80 - 84

(12)1st (6) Minnifield, Annie T.

( 9, 1)2nd (6) Brown, Tommie H.

( 9, 0)3rd (5) Bowman, Ann

( 7). (2) Plemons, Sarah

( 6). (6) Lashley, Doris C.

( 3). (1) Morris, Nancy

( 2). (7) Jorden, Elaine

85 - 89

( 4)1st (6) Green, Cordie B.

( 3)2nd (6) Robertson, Ida C.

Male

50 - 54

( 3)1st (7) Edwards, Hamilton

55 - 59

(23)1st (7) Foster, James

(14)2nd (6) Nolen, David

( 7)3rd (9) Howell, Danny

60 - 64

(19)1st (6) Frazier, Steven

( 2)2nd (1) Jones, Mike

65 - 69

(16)1st (7) Bryant, Willie

(15)2nd (5) Hoobler, Terry

(14)3rd (6) Eastridge, Glen

( 7). (4) Snow, James

70 - 74

(28)1st (2) Hawkins, Sam

(25)2nd (2) Ponder, Fred

(16)3rd (5) Laskoski, Bill

(13). (5) Dial, John

(11). (4) Campeaux, Henry J.

(11). (6) Prickett, Paschal

(11). (8) Smith, Willie

(10). (6) Lane, William F.

( 8). (9) Willis, Cecil

( 3). (1) Madden, Willie

( 3). (1) Tunnell, Eugene

75 - 79

(18)1st (5) Ricker, Dallas

(16, 3, 3)2nd (2) Lee, Earnest

(16, 3, 0)3rd (6) Aikens, Floyd E.

(13). (5) Anderson, Dick

( 8). (5) Herron, Wilbur

( 6). (1) Bourn, Kenneth

( 4). (4) Cordova, Ramon C.

( 3). (7) Mercer, Jack

( 2). (1) Johnson, George

80 - 84

(25)1st (2) Plemons, Horace

(16)2nd (2) Ross, Eugene

(13)3rd (2) Duncan, Curtis

(10). (1) Sigle, Gunther

( 9). (7) Jorden, Thomas

( 6). (5) Prescott, Charles

85 - 89

(.)1st (5) Bowman, Wallace

Bowling

Female

55 - 59

(448 for 3 games)1st (5) Laskoski, Madeleine

(398 for 3 games)2nd (5) Fields, Myra

60 - 64

(542 for 3 games)1st (2) Turner, Zelda

(458 for 3 games)2nd (1) Williams, Betty

(441 for 3 games)3rd (9) Gravelin, Anaceta

(372 for 3 games). (5) Slagle, Linda

(361 for 3 games). (5) Sisk, Connie

(345 for 3 games). (9) Speight, Wanda

(324 for 3 games). (.) Hortace, Amber

(285 for 3 games). (7) Roberts, Ellen

(234 for 3 games). (7) Barbee, Claudia

65 - 69

(437 for 3 games)1st (5) Harper, Jackie

(404 for 3 games)2nd (2) Manning, Dianne

(399 for 3 games)3rd (7) Rabren, Judy

(345 for 3 games). (9) Downs-Green, Ann

(320 for 3 games). (9) Harrell, Lillian

(316 for 3 games). (8) Smith, Alberta

70 - 74

(480 for 3 games)1st (5) Bessler, Linda
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(462 for 3 games)2nd (9) Hembree, Lizzie

(460 for 3 games)3rd (8) Jenkins, Juanita

(451 for 3 games). (9) Blyar, Judie

(422 for 3 games). (4) Collins, Ramona A.

(412 for 3 games). (5) Reynolds, Anna

(400 for 3 games). (4) Keller, Velma

(399 for 3 games). (9) Jenkins, Doris

(385 for 3 games). (8) Barnes, Gladys Louise

(362 for 3 games). (8) Andrews, Sharon 

(355 for 3 games). (5) Winsett, Mary

(339 for 3 games). (8) Reed, Bonnie

(243 for 3 games). (5) Manasco, Mary

75 - 79

(537 for 3 games)1st (9) Stephenson, Mattie

(472 for 3 games)2nd (6) McGill, Gussie D

(416 for 3 games)3rd (9) Allen, Arlyle

(383 for 3 games). (5) Wolf, Laura

(304 for 3 games). (4) Buchanan, Lillie B.

(210 for 3 games). (8) Richardson, Euretha

80 - 84

(459 for 3 games)1st (9) Ottinger, Joyce

(411 for 3 games)2nd (8) Dove, Bonnie

(387 for 3 games)3rd (7) Thorne, Dorothy

(382 for 3 games). (2) Waddey, Jean

(355 for 3 games). (8) Brackin, Georgia

(325 for 3 games). (5) Freeman, Lanette

(318 for 3 games). (8) Mitchell, Jewell

(309 for 3 games). (6) Levette, Helen

(306 for 3 games). (5) Sanderson, Eddye

85 - 89

(460 for 3 games)1st (5) Tucker, Ruby

(376 for 3 games)2nd (9) Estes, Martha

(361 for 3 games)3rd (5) Tutt, Vallie

(358 for 3 games). (8) Brackin, Dorothy

(325 for 3 games). (5) Gray, Olivia

(323 for 3 games). (8) Ayers, Mattie

Male

50 - 54

(664 for 3 games)1st (9) Beck, Joseph

(447 for 3 games)2nd (8) Dowdey, Doug

(350 for 3 games)3rd (8) Rainer, James

(340 for 3 games). (7) Edwards, Hamilton

55 - 59

(218 for 3 games)1st (7) Duncan, Royce

60 - 64

(405 for 3 games)1st (2) Rodgers, Dewayne

(356 for 3 games)2nd (5) Powell, James

65 - 69

(588 for 3 games)1st (7) Ellis, Bobby

(564 for 3 games)2nd (7) Dockery, Archie

(520 for 3 games)3rd (2) Polston, David

(516 for 3 games). (9) Atkinson, David

(515 for 3 games). (2) Stanton, Alan

(506 for 3 games). (5) Harper, Johnny

(498 for 3 games). (2) Writesman, Herbert

(466 for 3 games). (2) Ellsworth, Robert

(463 for 3 games). (9) Collins, Albert

(446 for 3 games). (8) Likely, Leroy

(438 for 3 games). (7) Nedrow, Charles

(347 for 3 games). (5) Oden, James

(341 for 3 games). (6) Saddler, James

(338 for 3 games). (5) Slagle, Ronald

70 - 74

(496 for 3 games)1st (6) Howard, Roy

(470 for 3 games)2nd (9) Gravelin, Richard

(452 for 3 games)3rd (2) Simmons, Charles

(441 for 3 games). (4) Pierce, Donald

(432 for 3 games). (9) Webb, John

75 - 79

(585 for 3 games)1st (9) Gwin, Jerry

(533 for 3 games)2nd (9) Blyar, Gene

(521 for 3 games)3rd (2) Turner, James

(488 for 3 games). (9) Oliver, Preston

(481 for 3 games). (2) Manning, James

(478 for 3 games). (5) Payne, Johnny

(419 for 3 games). (6) Ward, Bob W.

(362 for 3 games). (9) Speight, Bob

80 - 84

(493 for 3 games)1st (8) Barnes, Joseph

(424 for 3 games)2nd (8) Andrews, Donald

(398 for 3 games)3rd (5) Woodley, James

(385 for 3 games). (8) Choquette, John

(300 for 3 games). (7) Jones, Roy

85 - 89

(266 for 3 games)1st (9) LLOYD, BOB

Softball Throw

Female

50 - 54

(.)1st (1) Campbell, Linda

55 - 59

( 87')1st (4) Tippets, Lori B.

( 84'  9")2nd (4) Childs, Sylvia A.
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( 53'  2")3rd (4) Hughley, Carolena N.

( 52'  5"). (2) Southard, Patricia

( 36' 10"). (8) Bice, Charlene

60 - 64

( 78')1st (2) Emerson, Regina

( 64'  8")2nd (6) Ford, Pat

( 44'  4")3rd (1) Broadfoot, Anna

( 39'  5.5"). (2) Lee, Stella

( 38'  5.25"). (7) Warner, Heidi

( 37'  4"). (1) Suggs, Julia

( 36'  4"). (6) Shelton, Elaine

65 - 69

( 74' 11")1st (9) Collins, Martha

( 57'  1")2nd (1) Savage, Joan

( 54'  3")3rd (6) Blake, Elaine E.

( 52'  6"). (2) Baker, Willie Mae

( 46' 11"). (7) Freeman, Joyce

( 44'  2"). (4) Glover, Marsha R.

( 43' 11"). (5) Givens, Juanita

( 42'  5.5"). (6) Milford, Marie

( 41' 11"). (7) Burgin, Stella

( 41'  6"). (4) Lipham, Martha W.

( 39' 10"). (8) Miller, Barbara

( 33'  3"). (1) Pettus, Brenda

( 29'  5"). (2) Hanners, Linda

( 28' 10"). (5) Echols, LuLa

70 - 74

( 62'  4.5")1st (4) Owen, Mary "Jo"

( 57'  2")2nd (2) Pesto, Alice

( 52' 11")3rd (1) Ligon, Ann

( 48' 11"). (6) Brown, Ola M

( 47'  2"). (1) Bourn, Betty

( 45' 10"). (2) Thompson, Judy

( 45'). (4) Bain, Sarah H.

( 43'). (6) Suttles, Doris M.

( 40' 10"). (7) Reed, Leona

( 38'  8.5"). (7) Jensen, Marion

( 38'  2"). (1) Hester, Charlotte

( 35'  1"). (6) Travick, Betty A.

( 31' 10"). (9) Williams, Dorothy

( 30'  6"). (5) Brice, Ann

75 - 79

( 68'  1")1st (7) Flowers, Liz

( 64'  7")2nd (7) Ethridge, Iris

( 54')3rd (9) Howell, Elizabeth

( 52'  1"). (4) Nelson, Frances C.

( 48' 11"). (9) Steer, Vornceal

( 45'  9"). (4) Lawler, Erevette R.

( 42'  4"). (5) Roberts, Druscilla

( 39'  1"). (1) Todd, Joyce

( 36'  7"). (1) Quillin, Betty

( 31'  3.5"). (5) Brasher, Joan

80 - 84

( 53' 10")1st (6) Minnifield, Annie T.

( 45'  5")2nd (5) Bowman, Ann

( 42')3rd (4) Moore, Naomi P.

( 37' 11"). (6) Brown, Tommie H.

( 37'  5"). (7) Jorden, Elaine

( 32'  1"). (2) Plemons, Sarah

( 30'). (1) Morris, Nancy

( 29'  8"). (6) Smith, Louise H.

( 28'). (1) Michaels, Ollie

85 - 89

( 34'  4")1st (6) Robertson, Ida C.

( 32'  3")2nd (6) Green, Cordie B.

( 25'  4")3rd (1) Hill, Martha

Male

50 - 54

(121'  3")1st (7) Edwards, Hamilton

55 - 59

( 73'  9")1st (6) Nolen, David

( 63'  7")2nd (9) Howell, Danny

60 - 64

(127'  7")1st (6) Frazier, Steven

( 88'  6")2nd (4) Smith, James "Michael"

65 - 69

(122' 10")1st (7) Bryant, Willie

(101'  7")2nd (5) Hoobler, Terry

( 73'  4")3rd (4) Snow, James

( 67'  5"). (9) Ellis, John

70 - 74

(127'  6")1st (5) Laskoski, Bill

(117'  4")2nd (6) Lane, William F.

( 74'  4")3rd (1) Broadfoot, Buck

( 61'). (4) Campeaux, Henry J.

( 56'  7"). (9) Willis, Cecil

( 34'  5"). (6) Butler, Phillip

75 - 79

( 93')1st (6) McDonald, William 
"Roger"

( 85'  5")2nd (2) Lee, Earnest

( 82'  5")3rd (6) Ward, Bob W.

( 82'). (4) Cordova, Ramon C.
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( 73'  6"). (1) Johnson, George

( 70'  2"). (7) Jackson, Leon

( 61'  5"). (9) Hamby, Jimmy

( 58'  5"). (2) Hanners, Franklin

( 57'  8"). (7) Mercer, Jack

( 56'  3.5"). (1) Bourn, Kenneth

( 54'  1"). (5) Ricker, Dallas

( 49' 10"). (7) Irby, Alex

( 44'  8"). (5) Herron, Wilbur

( 41'  4"). (9) Williams, Charles

80 - 84

( 75'  5")1st (1) Sigle, Gunther

( 59'  3")2nd (5) Prescott, Charles

( 54'  6")3rd (2) Lee, Robert

( 50'). (7) Jorden, Thomas

( 41'  6"). (9) Williams, Garfield

( 41'  5"). (2) Ross, Eugene

85 - 89

( 36')1st (5) Bowman, Wallace

( 29'  2")2nd (6) Brooks, Robert L.

Swim. Back  25 m

Female

60 - 64

(0:33.29)1st (1) Davis, Fran

65 - 69

(0:55.60)1st (7) Reisel, Dorothy

70 - 74

(0:42.03)2nd (5) Manasco, Mary

(0:35.97)1st (2) Parsons, Dee

80 - 84

(0:43.75)2nd (7) Jorden, Elaine

(0:42.02)1st (6) Brown, Tommie H.

Male

70 - 74

(0:45.57)1st (6) Lane, William F.

80 - 84

(0:31.27)1st (1) Sigle, Gunther

Swim. Back  50 m

Female

60 - 64

(1:08.73)1st (1) Davis, Fran

65 - 69

(1:55.15)2nd (7) Reisel, Dorothy

(1:10.91)1st (5) Moline, Myrna

70 - 74

(1:49.37)2nd (5) Manasco, Mary

(1:45.66)1st (5) Garrett, Gloria

80 - 84

(1:49.37)2nd (7) Jorden, Elaine

(1:46.65)1st (6) Brown, Tommie H.

Swim. Back 100 m

Female

65 - 69

(4:14.38)1st (7) Reisel, Dorothy

70 - 74

(3:57.16)1st (5) Garrett, Gloria

Swim. Breast  25 m

Female

60 - 64

(0:30.17)1st (1) Davis, Fran

65 - 69

(0:30.56)1st (5) Moline, Myrna

70 - 74

(0:58.53)1st (5) Manasco, Mary

80 - 84

(1:05.10)2nd (7) Jorden, Elaine

(0:49.06)1st (6) Brown, Tommie H.

Male

70 - 74

(0:39.08)1st (6) Lane, William F.

80 - 84

(0:32.57)1st (1) Sigle, Gunther

Swim. Breast  50 m

Female

60 - 64

(1:06.71)1st (1) Davis, Fran

65 - 69

(1:12.47)1st (5) Moline, Myrna

70 - 74

(2:15.18)2nd (5) Manasco, Mary

(1:46.35)1st (5) Garrett, Gloria

80 - 84

(2:04.91)1st (6) Brown, Tommie H.

Swim. Breast 100 m

Female

65 - 69

(2:42.90)1st (5) Moline, Myrna
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70 - 74

(4:15.43)1st (5) Garrett, Gloria

Swim. Free  25 m

Female

60 - 64

(0:29.94)2nd (5) Sisk, Connie

(0:24.19)1st (1) Davis, Fran

65 - 69

(0:40.40)1st (7) Reisel, Dorothy

70 - 74

(0:38.82)2nd (5) Manasco, Mary

(0:28.91)1st (2) Parsons, Dee

80 - 84

(0:46.37)2nd (6) Brown, Tommie H.

(0:36.28)1st (7) Jorden, Elaine

Male

65 - 69

(1:15.97)1st (1) Williams, Freddie

70 - 74

(0:40.00)2nd (7) Nguyen, Matthew

(0:27.03)1st (6) Lane, William F.

80 - 84

(0:26.81)1st (1) Sigle, Gunther

Swim. Free  50 m

Female

60 - 64

(1:09.44)2nd (5) Sisk, Connie

(0:56.78)1st (1) Davis, Fran

65 - 69

(1:25.19)2nd (7) Reisel, Dorothy

(0:57.00)1st (5) Moline, Myrna

70 - 74

(1:33.59)3rd (5) Manasco, Mary

(1:27.94)2nd (5) Garrett, Gloria

(1:09.81)1st (2) Parsons, Dee

80 - 84

(1:53.22)2nd (6) Brown, Tommie H.

(1:30.09)1st (7) Jorden, Elaine

85 - 89

(1:22.92)1st (8) Brackin, Dorothy

Male

65 - 69

(2:33.00)1st (1) Williams, Freddie

70 - 74

(2:00.00)1st (7) Nguyen, Matthew

Swim. Free 100 m

Female

65 - 69

(3:15.97)2nd (7) Reisel, Dorothy

(2:18.31)1st (5) Moline, Myrna

70 - 74

(3:09.35)1st (5) Garrett, Gloria
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